938
CAD drawing data catalog
is available.
ACTUATORS GENERAL CATALOG
SLIDERS
CONTENTS
Features 939
Variation Introductions 941

938_957Zｽﾗｲﾀﾞ_ENG  07.8.31  16:53  ページ949
950
Order Codes
ZS     G    6Å̃ 10           MS     2          ZE101   A    1         1000W
Z Slider
double acting
type
Operation
Blank : Standard cylinder
G : Cylinder with buffer
K : Cylinder with
end keep Note 1
BB : Symmetrical cylinder
Remarks: 1. For details of the shock absorbers, see “Shock Absorbers KSHA
Series” in the General Catalog of Air Treatment, Auxiliary, Vacuum.
2: The set consists of the shock absorber body and mounting nuts.
Remark: The set consists of the rubber stopper body and mounting nuts.
Bore size
×
Stroke
Stroke adjusting
mechanism
Blank : No stroke
adjustment
RS : With rubber stopper
SS : With shock
absorber Note 2
Stroke adjusting position Note 3
2 : Both ends
(with 2 units) Note 4
F : Extended end
(with 1 unit)
R : Retracted end
(with 1 unit) Note 4
Sensor switch
Blank : No sensor switch
ZE101 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE102 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE201 : Reed switch type without indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note5 DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE202 : Reed switch type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note5 DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE135 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V
ZE155 : 3-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC4.5～28V
ZE235 : 2-lead wire Solid state type with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note5 DC10～28V
ZE255 : 3-lead wire Solid state type  with indicator lamp Vertical lead wire Note5 DC4.5～28V
●For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
Lead wire length
A : 1000mm [39in.]
B : 3000mm [118in.]
Number of sensor switches
1 : With 1 sensor switch
2 : With 2 sensor switches
3 : With 3 sensor switches
…
- -
S 2 ZS     6
Stroke adjusting bracket set Note 1
Notes: 1. Extended side stroke adjustment cannot be performed on the 10mm stroke.
2. For cylinders with end keep, stroke adjustment cannot be performed on the
retracted side.
3. For the contents of a set , see the table to the right.
4. The sets do not include a shock absorber or rubber stopper.
Stroke adjusting position
2 : Both ends
(with 2 units) Note 2
F : Extended end
(with 1 unit)
R : Retracted end
(with 1 unit) Note 2
Cylinder
basic
model
Bore size
6 : For φ6 [0.236in.]